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SALE GROSS $111,000.00

14 BRED COWS AVERAGED $4,339.00
09 BRED HEIFERS AVERAGED $5,583.00

HIGH SELLING BRED HEIFERS: 
LOT 16 $7,250.00 Gra-Tan Farms, Mayerthorpe, AB
LOT 20 $6,500.00 Nielson Land & Cattle, Craik, SK
LOT 21 $6,500.00 Raymond Chittick, Mayerthorpe, AB
LOT 23 $6,500.00 Nielson Land & Cattle, Craik, SK
LOT 22 $6,250.00 Nielson Land & Cattle, Craik, SK

HIGH SELLING BRED COWS:
LOT 01 $7,000.00  Nielson Land & Cattle, Craik, SK
LOT 11 $6,750.00  Nielson Land & Cattle, Craik, SK

ON ORDER:
LOT 16 $7,250.00 Gra-Tan Farms, Mayerthorpe, AB
LOT 21 $ 6,500.00 Raymond Chittick, Mayerthorpe, AB

02 LOTS TOTALLING $13,750.00

TRANSCON ONLINE:
14 LOTS TOTALLING $57,500.00

VOLUME BUYERS:
6 LOTS $37,000.00 Nielson Land & Cattle, Craik, SK
4 LOTS $16,000.00 LJ & Sons Farm Ltd, Viscount No 341, SK
3 LOTS $13,750.00 Spring Creek Simmentals, Swift Currant, SK 
3 LOTS $11,750.00 Virginia Ranch, Cremona, AB 
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Welcome from the Transcon Team!
Once again we would like to invite you to another fall sale for  
Curtis Mattson’s Lakeview Simmentals. This year offers what is  
probably the strongest group of bred heifers to date BUT ALSO an 
opportunity to dip into the top end of the cowherd, specifically the 
best of all the D, E, F and G born model years! 

Herd bull shopping is taken seriously by Mr. Mattson, many of the 
sires and services offered are respective former bull sale high  
sellers from multiple different programs. 

EVERY FEMALE CATALOGED IS BRED TO A 
HOMOZYGOUS POLLED BULL!!! 

The cow group that made the final cut for the catalog has been thor-
oughly screened for disposition, udder quality, feet and all the most 
desired qualities. Any others from these respective age groups that 
didn’t pass scrutiny, simply weren’t cataloged. 

As the Lakeview program has focused on polled Fullbloods, we tend 
not to talk  about the potential of some with that “horned punch” but 
in this case as one of the top leading candidates in the bred heifer 
section is a horned standout. Of course she, as all her age contem-
poraries, carry the homo polled service of the exciting new junior 
herdsire “imported” from J Bar @ Caroline, AB. 

You won’t see a bunch of over fat cattle in this catalog, nor have you 
ever in a Lakeview offering, but you will see cattle that are bred for 
decades that now timely present traits for great return on investment. 

The entire Transcon Team will be on site sale day and the day  
prior, don’t hesitate to give us a call to help with your buying needs 
or even just to satisfy your curiosity. If you’re not one of the many 
already signed up with Transcon Online, please simply contact our 
office to easily do so.

Regards,

SUNDAY - NOVEMBER 19, 2023
1:00 PM -  LAKEVIEW SIMMENTALS
M E A C H A M ,  S A S K A T C H E W A N

Jaymes E. (Jay) Good

C o n t a c t  t h e  T r a n s c o n 
S a l e s  M a n a g e m e n t  T e a m !

Darren Paget
11-years Transcon Team
Tel:  403-323-3985

Glenn Norton
14-years Transcon Team
Tel:  780-542-0634

Cody Coupland
2-years Transcon Team

Tel:  403-877-0799

Jay Good 
25+ years Transcon Team
Tel:  403-556-5563

Ward Cutler
Auctioneer

Robert Lind
Ringman

SALE LOCATION 
From Meacham, Saskatchewan travel 13/4 

miles east on Koob Road. Turn south  on 
Mattson Road and travel 2 miles to the   

Lakeview Simmental Sign.

SALE VIDEOS 
This will be a video sale.  

Sale videos can be viewed at 

www.transconlivestock.com

ONLINE BIDDING AVAILABLE 
For Technical Support Call:  403-638-9377

or Bridget Andrews - 306-631-9254
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from the Transcon Team!
First, I would like to thank my past buyers for making this sale a success each 
year. Many are young buyers just getting started and it is good to see young 
people getting into the PB Simmental cattle business.

Next, I would like to thank Transcon Livestock for showing an interest in this 
herd. They have been very helpful in making this sale happen. I would also 
like to thank Bridget Andrews and her team (Livestock Media Plus) for all their 
work in taking photos each year and in getting my sale flyer printed. So much 
work and such great patience.

August 6, 1973, the first half blood Simmental heifer was born here on the farm 
and was the start of 50 years of raising Simmental cattle. I am having mixed 
feelings about cutting the cow herd this year, but another dry year, weather 
wise has made this happen. The cows I have picked for the sale have good 
udders and dispositions. Every cow has raised a very good calf this year. All 
the FB cows and heifers are bred to Homo Polled FFFB bulls. The PB cows are 
all bred to Erixon Hartford 53H.

Hope to see you at the sale on November 19, 2023

Curtis
Curtis Mattson: 306-231-9994
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Lakeview Welcomes You!

Curtis’ Family:
L to R standing:Dave and Brenda Schaffel (sister and brother-in-law), niece Breanne and great nephew Jasper, Curtis, 
Chelsey and Nathan (niece), Hilary and Arlin (nephew), Dennis Rosaasen (brother-in-law) 
Sitting: Shelley Rosaasen (sister), great nephew twins Murphy and Milo, Tamara (niece),  
Sloane (great niece). Missing Ben and Leslie (niece’s husbands) Curtis with Patch and Skip

- There are only a handful of Simmental
breeders now in Canada with a membership number 

under 1000.  
Curtis Mattson is one of those.

50 years of breeding Simmental Cattle. 
An Opportunity in the making! -

The Spring Crew!
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Oakview Polled Wrangler - was the high selling bull out of the Genetic 
Source 2010 bull sale. He was very deep and thick and added that to 
his calves. Great disposition also.

Double Bar D Eclectic - was one of Dimler’s high selling bulls out of 
their 2012 bull sale. He added dark red colour and good udders to his 
daughters. He was very deep and long with a great disposition.

Sunny Valley Dakota - was high selling FB bull out of Sunny Valley’s 
2013 bull sale. Tim McVicar and I were able to buy him in 2014 and got 
some very quiet cows with good udders.

Pleasantdale Atlas - was a black blaze faced bull that gave me cows 
that raised very good calves too.

Keet’s Dexterity 2D is a Homo polled FFFB and was one of the high 
selling bulls out of the Advantage Sale in 2017. He gave me cows with 
very good udders and good dispositions as well.

Sunny Valley Congo 61C - was a Homo Polled black blaze faced PB 
bull. He was used on a few of the PB cows around here and gave me 
performance calves.

Virginia Lafleur 4F- is a Polled FFFB bull that came out of the Bull 
Spectrum Sale. This bull is very deep and thick. I used him on heif-
ers because of his 65 lb. birth weight. He gave me heifers with good 
udders and plenty of milk. He passes his quiet disposition on to his 
daughters.

Lakeview Hagar 48H - is a Double Polled FFFB bull who is a Lafleur 
son that I really liked. He has given me some very good dark red  
heifers that are in this sale.

Keato Pld Ben Hur 951G - is a Homo Polled FFFB bull that was the 
high selling bull out of the 2021 Red Deer County bull sale. This bull 
will add length and frame to his calves. Very good disposition.

Keato Pld Hurbacus 060H - is a Homo Polled FFFB bull that was the 
high seller out of the 2022 Red Deer County Bull Sale. I had a very 
good group of calves from him this year.

Erixson Hartford 53H- is a Polled black blaze faced PB bull out of 
Erixon’s bull sale in 2021. This is a calving ease bull that I used on 
heifers and had very good luck. His calves are born small and hit the 
ground growing.

Keet’s Javelin 56J - is a Homo Polled FFFB Junior Herd Sire. This was 
one of the high selling bulls out of the Bridge City Bull Sale. This is a 
performance bull that is very quiet and easy to handle.

J-Bar Kayenne 23K - is a Homo Polled FFFB bull that I bought at the
Red Deer county Bull Sale. I bought this bull from Jayden Warren
to use on heifers. His EPD’s are very high for calving ease. All the
heifers in my sale this year are bred to him. This bull is dark red, dark
hooves and large goggles.

P1421570  /  JWK 23K  / Jan 24, 2022  /  Polled Fullblood
FGAF SELDOM 835L
NOSSATERRA REAL WISH 69U
VIRGINIA SPECTACLE 067D
OH KAY BAYGO FF33B
CROSSROAD TUXEDO 222T
MTV SKYLAR 15B
BERWEST BENNIE 270C
BERWEST DALLAS 654D

FGAF GUERRERO 810Y
OH KAY HENDRIK 4H \ HP-HEP

OH KAY FAY FF22F

ASH BERWEST TUX 1E
BERWEST HOPE 8H

BERWEST FINOLA 824F

PERF. (lbs) EPD’s

BW CE BW WW YW M MCE MWW

78 12.8 2.0 70.4 98.8 39.0 6.8 74.2

.

J - B a r  K a y e n n e  2 3 KRS

Service Sire of lots 16-26.

    P1386280  /  JKR 56J  /  Dec 30, 2021  /  Poled Fullblood
MFI JEREMIAH 9022
DOUBLE BAR D FEATHER 117L
WLSF KAIMAT 930X
DOUBLE BAR D PETRA 325Y
ANCHOR “T” RUSTY 59G
PHS HOMOZYGOUS XCEPTIONAL
STEINADLER
KEET’S NASCHA 6N

DOUBLE BAR D JURY 156B 
DOUBLE BAR D POL MANCHESTER

DOUBLE BAR D PETRA 189B

STARWEST POL BLUEPRINT
KEET’S EIBHLHIN 15E 

KEET’S YACHNE 18Y

PERF. (lbs) EPD’s

BW CE BW WW YW M MCE MWW

98 5.9 6.0 79.5 111.3 41.2 1.2 81.0

K e e t ’s J a v e l i n  5 6 J RS

Service Sire of Lots 1,4,6 and 14.

Here is a little history on the Herd Sires I have used in my program over the years…
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BPG1310137  /  BOBE 53H  /  Jan 9, 2020  /  Polled Black Purebred
FBFS WARSAW 068W
WELSHS ROSIE 102W
SKORS BLACK ENTICER 287Y
HART MISS X534
MRL PRETTY RECKLESS 68B
SKORS BLACK RENOWNED 304Y
HARVIE JDF WALLBANGER111X
PORTERS 234T

WELSH’S WARSAW 312Z    
HART STATE OF WAR 056C

HART MISS 102A

ERIXON RELENTLESS 110D
ERIXON LADY 101F 

ERIXON LADY - 18Z

PERF. (lbs) EPD’s

BW CE BW WW YW M MCE MWW

72 14.3 -1.0 63.9 95.6 22.7 6.5 54.7

E r i x o n H a r t f o r d  5 3 H 

Sire of lot 25 and Service Sire of lots 10 and 15. 

RS

P1301767  /  KMST 951G  /  Dec 30, 2019  /  Polled Fullblood
MFI WHISTLER 47L
SANMAR PINA COLLADA 76P
STEINADLER
DELTA-RHO SHEDAISY FF39S
LEEUPOORT WILKO
RAAP N SKRAAP MARDA
ANCHOR D ADRENALINE 127U
PRL PASSION 50P

KEATO CROWN AMBASSADOR 2A   
KEATO PLD GAMUT 39E \ HP-HOP

BIGHILLS MSSTEINADLER637Y

BAR 5 FF WILLIE 426Y
KEATO BRIDGETT 7B 

MS BGS POLLED PASSION 47Z

PERF. (lbs) EPD’s

BW CE BW WW YW M MCE MWW

86 7.7 5.1 67.9 106.1 40.0 6.3 74.0

K e a t o  P l d B e n  H u r  9 5 1 G

Sire of lot 23 and 24, Service Sire of lots 7-9, 11.

RS

S1353718  / CFM 48H /  Jan 27, 2020  /  Fullblood
HAMPS ROMANO
VIRGINIA POLL BARBI SUE
SIBELLE DIRTY HARRY 25Z
TRYON ZELDA FF2B
DN PUMA 45P
KEET’S YUMIKO 10Y
SUNNY VALLEY DAKOTA 9Z
LAKEVIEW MS WRANG 52Z PFF

CHAMPS BRAVO  
VIRGINIA LAFLEUR 4F

WELDEHAVEN MS HARRY FF 4D

KEET’S DEXTERITY 2D \ HP-HOP
LAKEVIEW MS DEXTER 25F PFF 

LAKEVIEW MS DAKOTA 42CPFF

PERF. (lbs) EPD’s

BW CE BW WW YW M MCE MWW

98 4.1 3.9 80.2 111.8 38.3 -1.4 78.4

L a k e v i e w H a g a r  S F F  4 8 H

Sire of lots 16-20 and 22.

RS

P1335897  /  KMST 060H  /  Nov.7, 2020  /  Polled Fullblood
MFI WHISTLER 47L
SANMAR PINA COLLADA 76P
STEINADLER
DELTA-RHO SHEDAISY FF39S
LEEUPOORT WILKO
RAAP N SKRAAP MARDA
ANCHOR D ADRENALINE 127U
PRL PASSION 50P

KEATO CROWN AMBASSADOR 2A   
KEATO PLD GAMUT 39E 

BIGHILLS MSSTEINADLER637Y

BAR 5 FF WILLIE 426Y
KEATO BROOK 8B  

MS BGS POLLED PASSION 47Z

PERF. (lbs) EPD’s

BW CE BW WW YW M MCE MWW

98 4.5 5.4 70.9 100.7 38.6 5.2 74.1

K e a t o  P l d H u b a c u s  0 6 0 H

Service Sire of Lot 3,5,12 and 13.

RS
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Lakeview Ms Elec 6D PFF - Lot 1

P1232522  /  CFM 6D  /  Jan 8, 2016  /  Polled Fullblood
SMITHBILT MOLSON 21M
DORA LEE ELEXIS
CROSSROAD BENCHMARK 150M
SU LANA 116L
BAR 5 P SA EVOLUTION 418S
DLH MISS PIXIE 6P
ROUNDHILL WALLY 15T
LAKEVIEW MS PRESIDENT 51T

DORA LEE ECLIPSE FF9R  
DOUBLE BAR D ECLECTIC 34Y

SILVERLAKE TERRA

OAKVIEW POLLED WRANGLER
LAKEVIEW MS WRANG 52Z PFF 

LAKEVIEW MS WALLY 8W

PERF. (lbs) EPD’s

BW CE BW WW YW M MCE MWW

115 4.6 3.8 67.1 89.2 38.1 2.5 71.7

L a k e v i e w M s  E c l e c  6 D  P F F  1

This Polled FFFB has been outstanding since birth. She was the biggest calf at weaning in 
2016.  This cow has gone on to be a top producer, giving me 2 heifer calves to replace her. This 
cow has potential to be an embryo donor cow. She has always caught on her first service. 
Bred April 3 to Keet’s Javelin 56J.

 2

1232525  /  CFM 18D  /  Jan 11, 2016  /  Fullblood
SMITHBILT MOLSON 21M
DORA LEE ELEXIS
CROSSROAD BENCHMARK 150M
SU LANA 116L
BAR 5 P SA EVOLUTION 418S
DLH MISS PIXIE 6P
MR PRL HOUDINI 191H
LAKEVIEW MS HANNES 47H

DORA LEE ECLIPSE FF9R  
DOUBLE BAR D ECLECTIC 34Y

SILVERLAKE TERRA

OAKVIEW POLLED WRANGLER
LAKEVIEW MS WRANG 46A PFF 

LAKEVIEW MS HOUDINI 5P

PERF. (lbs) EPD’s

BW CE BW WW YW M MCE MWW

84 4.7 4.1 59.8 79.1 38.6 2.4 68.5

L a k e v i e w M s  E c l e c  1 8 D  F F  2

FFFB. A very deep cow with small goggles on each eye. Raised a big steer calf this 
year.
Bred April 8  Keato Polled Hurbacus 060H
Exposed to Keato Pld Ben Hur 951G after.$3,500.00

$7,000.00
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1232546  /  CFM 66D  /  Feb 04, 2016  /  Fullblood
SMITHBILT MOLSON 21M
DORA LEE ELEXIS
CROSSROAD BENCHMARK 150M
SU LANA 116L
VIRGINIA’S MANIA 960M
SUNNY VALLEY BECKY 27K
DOUBLE BAR D LINCOLN
LAKEVIEW MS LAKI 2HLAKEV-
IEW MS LAKI 2H

DORA LEE ECLIPSE FF9R  
DOUBLE BAR D ECLECTIC 34Y

SILVERLAKE TERRA

SUNNYVALLEY PRESIDENT 55P
LAKEVIEW MS PRES 117X FF 

LAKEVIEW POLLY DODDLE 17P

PERF. (lbs) EPD’s

BW CE BW WW YW M MCE MWW

95 3.0 5.0 65.5 88.1 38.3 1.1 71.1

L a k e v i e w M s  E c l e c  6 6 D  F F  3

This is a dark red cow with large wrap around googles. She is medium framed and very 
easy keeping. She raised a very good heifer calf this year, that is in the keeper pen.
Bred April 10 to Keato Pld Hurbacus 060H

 4

1232539  /  CFM 48D  /  Jan 21, 2016  /  Fullblood
SMITHBILT MOLSON 21M
DORA LEE ELEXIS
CROSSROAD BENCHMARK 150M
SU LANA 116L
BAR 5 P SA EVOLUTION 418S
DLH MISS PIXIE 6P
SUNNYVALLEY PRESIDENT 55P
LAKEVIEW MS KODIAK 62R

DORA LEE ECLIPSE FF9R  
DOUBLE BAR D ECLECTIC 34Y

SILVERLAKE TERRA

OAKVIEW POLLED WRANGLER
LAKEVIEW MS WRANG 33Z FF 

LAKEVIEW MS PRESIDENT 97U

PERF. (lbs) EPD’s

BW CE BW WW YW M MCE MWW

110 5.7 3.1 62.8 82.6 34.9 2.1 66.3

L a k e v i e w M s  E c l e c  4 8 D  F F  4

This cow raised one of the biggest heifer 
calves this year.

Bred March 29 Keet’s Javelin 56J and 
then Exposed to Keato Pld Hurbacus 
060H.  Calf can be DNA verified. 2023 Heifer Calf 

from Lakeview Ms Elec 48D

 5

1232534  /  CFM 37D  /  Jan 17, 2016  /  Fullblood
DOUBLE BAR D MAESTRO 100S
PRL LOPEZ 147L
EAGLE-RIDGE UNIVERSAL 31U
SOUTH SEVEN MISS 96U
ROUNDHILL MR WALNUT 63N
ROUNDHILL MS MARKUS 25R
BEL HADRIAN 63N
LAKEVIEW MS KODIAK 20N

ANCHOR D VIPER 103W  
SUNNY VALLEY DAKOTA 9Z

SOUTH SEVEN MISS 58X

ROUNDHILL WALLY 15T
LAKEVIEW MS WALLY 73Y FF 

LAKEVIEW MS HADRIAN 23R

PERF. (lbs) EPD’s

BW CE BW WW YW M MCE MWW

120 2.8 6.3 74.8 108.9 39.6 4.3 77.0

L a k e v i e w M s  D a k o t a  3 7 D  F F  5

FFFB This Dakota daughter is quite a cow. She is medium framed and can raised a big 
calf and never loses condition.
Bred April 13 to Keato Pld Hurbacus 060H, then exposed the same way.

OUT

$3,500.00

$4,000.00
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P1267297  /  CFM 1E  /  Jan 1, 2017  /  Polled Fullblood
DOUBLE BAR D MAESTRO 100S
PRL LOPEZ 147L
EAGLE-RIDGE UNIVERSAL 31U
SOUTH SEVEN MISS 96U
BAR 5 P SA EVOLUTION 418S
DLH MISS PIXIE 6P
ROUNDHILL WALLY 15T
LAKEVIEW MS PRESIDENT 51T

ANCHOR D VIPER 103W  
SUNNY VALLEY DAKOTA 9Z

SOUTH SEVEN MISS 58X

OAKVIEW POLLED WRANGLER
LAKEVIEW MS WRANG 52Z PFF 

LAKEVIEW MS WALLY 8W

PERF. (lbs) EPD’s

BW CE BW WW YW M MCE MWW

100 1.8 5.6 76.9 112.4 42.2 2.1 80.7

L a k e v i e w M s  D a k o t a  1 E  P F F  7

Polled FFFB. This cow’s dam was 52Z, a cow that raised many top cut heifers. Half 
sister to CFM6D.
Bred and exposed to Keato Pld Ben Hur 951G Apr. 8 to June 3.

 8

P1267301  /  CFM 9E  /  Jan 3, 2017  /  Polled Fullblood
DOUBLE BAR D MAESTRO 100S
PRL LOPEZ 147L
EAGLE-RIDGE UNIVERSAL 31U
SOUTH SEVEN MISS 96U
VIRGINIA’S MANIA 960M
SUNNY VALLEY BECKY 27K
GJED KODIAK 83K
LAKEVIEW MS HECTOR 10K

ANCHOR D VIPER 103W  
SUNNY VALLEY DAKOTA 9Z

SOUTH SEVEN MISS 58X

SUNNYVALLEY PRESIDENT 55P
LAKEVIEW MS PRESIDENT 33W 

LAKEVIEW PENNY 41P

PERF. (lbs) EPD’s

BW CE BW WW YW M MCE MWW

108 0.7 6.7 73.3 107.1 40.0 0.8 76.7

L a k e v i e w M s  D a k o t a  9 E  P F F   8

Polled FFFB. Another cow that raised a big heifer calf this year. A little extra chrome on 
this cow.
Bred and exposed to Keato Pld Ben Hur 951G to Apr. 11

 6

P1232551  /  CFM 79D  /  Feb 24, 2016  /  Polled Fullblood 
DOUBLE BAR D MAESTRO 100S
PRL LOPEZ 147L
EAGLE-RIDGE UNIVERSAL 31U
SOUTH SEVEN MISS 96U
ABR SIR ARNOLDS IMAGE
DESS FORTUNE 34U
SUNNYVALLEY PRESIDENT 55P
LAKEVIEW MS METRO 1M

ANCHOR D VIPER 103W  
SUNNY VALLEY DAKOTA 9Z

SOUTH SEVEN MISS 58X

TMS XTRA 2X
LAKEVIEW MS XTRA 10Z FF 

LAKEVIEW MS PRESIDENT 51T

PERF. (lbs) EPD’s

BW CE BW WW YW M MCE MWW

108 1.8 6.6 78.7 115.6 40.8 2.1 80.2

L a k e v i e w  M s  D a k o t a  7 9 D  F F 6

Polled FFFB. A little different Pedigree with ARNOLDS IMAGE METRO in his back 
ground.
Bred April 26 Keet’s Javelin 56J and exposed to same way. $2,750.00

$4,000.00

$3,500.00
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P1267329  /  CFM 78E  /  Mar 8, 2017  /  Polled Fullblood
SMITHBILT MOLSON 21M
DORA LEE ELEXIS
CROSSROAD BENCHMARK 150M
SU LANA 116L
ROUNDHILL MR WALNUT 63N
ROUNDHILL MS MARKUS 25R
DOUBLE BAR D REGENT 303P
LAKEVIEW MS HADRIAN 23R

DORA LEE ECLIPSE FF9R  
DOUBLE BAR D ECLECTIC 34Y

SILVERLAKE TERRA

ROUNDHILL WALLY 15T
LAKEVIEW MS WALLY 10W 

LAKEVIEW MS REGENT 39T

PERF. (lbs) EPD’s

BW CE BW WW YW M MCE MWW

96 5.1 4.1 64.8 85.4 36.8 3.5 69.2

L a k e v i e w M s  E c l e c  7 8 E  P F F  9

PFFFB. There is nothing fancy about this cow but she sure can raise good calves. All of 
her calves have been in the top cut every year.
Bred April 17, 2023 to Keato Pld Ben Hur 951G.  
Exposed Apr. 8 to June 3, 2023 to Keato Pld Ben Hur 951G

PG1267333  /  CFM 82E  /  Mar 24, 2017  /  Polled Red Purebred
LFE VIPER 455U
NCB MISS DREAM 22T
KS BRAVADO P68
PHEASANTDALE MS 36W
VIRGINIA’S MANIA 960M
SUNNY VALLEY BECKY 27K
GJED KODIAK 83K
LAKEVIEW MS HASALZ 5K

NCB COBRA 47Y
PHEASANTDALE ATLAS 29A

PHEASANTDALE BELLA 20Y

SUNNYVALLEY PRESIDENT 55P
LAKEVIEW MS PRESIDENT 41W 

LAKEVIEW MS KODIAK 52N

PERF. (lbs) EPD’s

BW CE BW WW YW M MCE MWW

105 6.7 3.6 66.3 92.5 34.5 5.2 67.7

L a k e v i e w M s  A t l a s  8 2 E 10

Polled Red Factor PB. A blaze faced PB that always raised a good calf.  
Very good udder and easy keeping.
Bred April 20 to Erixon Hartford 53H.  10

11

1289428  /  CFM 64F  /  Jan 31, 2018  /  Fullblood
SMITHBILT MOLSON 21M
DORA LEE ELEXIS
CROSSROAD BENCHMARK 150M
SU LANA 116L
GRINALTA’S POLLED REGENT
DOUBLE BAR D GAYLE 901L
BEL HADRIAN 63N
LAKEVIEW MS KODIAK 20N

DORA LEE ECLIPSE FF9R  
DOUBLE BAR D ECLECTIC 34Y

SILVERLAKE TERRA

DOUBLE BAR D REGENT 303P
LAKEVIEW MS REGENT 39T 

LAKEVIEW MS HADRIAN 23R

PERF. (lbs) EPD’s

BW CE BW WW YW M MCE MWW

100 5.9 3.3 57.5 75.8 37.6 2.9 66.4

L a k e v i e w  M s  E c l e c  6 4 F  F F11

FFFB cow that goes back to Double Bar D Regent.  This cow calved Jan 1st and had 
the biggest steer calf this fall. Unique pedigree here and a very good cow.
Bred April 18, 2023 to Keato Pld Ben Hur 951G.  
Exposed Apr. 8 to June 3, 2023 to Keato Pld Ben Hur 951G.

$4,500.00

$4,000.00

$6,750.00
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     P1289415  /  CFM 90F  /  Feb 21, 2018  /  Polled Fullblood
EMIL
RICOCHET LEEZA 104L
JRR RAFFLES P58M
KEET’S UMA 5U
DORA LEE ECLIPSE FF9R
SILVERLAKE TERRA
ROUNDHILL WALLY 15T
LAKEVIEW MS PRESIDENT 5S

EDN PUMA 45P  
KEET’S DEXTERITY 2D \ HP-HOP

KEET’S YUMIKO 10Y

DOUBLE BAR D ECLECTIC 34Y
LAKEVIEW MS ECLECTIC23CFF 

LAKEVIEW MS P WALLY 83X

PERF. (lbs) EPD’s

BW CE BW WW YW M MCE MWW

105 2.8 5.5 63.1 84.8 36.2 -0.5 67.8

L a k e v i e w M s  D e x t e r  9 0 F  P F F13

Polled FFFB. This solid red FB is quite the cow. This year she raised the biggest and 
thickest steer calf.
Bred April 12 Keato Pld Hurbacus 060H, exposed to same April 8 – June 3

13

1334295  /  CFM 85G  /  Feb 14, 2019  /  Fullblood
SMITHBILT MOLSON 21M
DORA LEE ELEXIS
CROSSROAD BENCHMARK 150M
SU LANA 116L
VIRGINIA’S MANIA 960M
SUNNY VALLEY BECKY 27K
DOUBLE BAR D LINCOLN
 LAKEVIEW MS LAKI 2H

DORA LEE ECLIPSE FF9R  
DOUBLE BAR D ECLECTIC 34Y

SILVERLAKE TERRA

SUNNYVALLEY PRESIDENT 55P
LAKEVIEW MS PRESIDENT 6S 

LAKEVIEW POLLY DODDLE 17P

PERF. (lbs) EPD’s

BW CE BW WW YW M MCE MWW

115 2.9 5.0 65.7 88.4 38.1 1.0 71.0

L a k e v i e w M s  E c l e c  8 5 G  F F 14

FFFB. This big framed cow is very quiet and has raised a very good top cut heifer this 
year.
Exposed to Keet’s Javelin March 31 – June 3. 14

12

P1289431  /  CFM 79F  /  Feb 9, 2018  /  Polled Fullblood
SMITHBILT MOLSON 21M
DORA LEE ELEXIS
CROSSROAD BENCHMARK 150M
SU LANA 116L
ROUNDHILL MR WALNUT 63N
ROUNDHILL MS MARKUS 25R
BEL HADRIAN 63N
LAKEVIEW MS KODIAK 20N

DORA LEE ECLIPSE FF9R  
DOUBLE BAR D ECLECTIC 34Y

SILVERLAKE TERRA

ROUNDHILL WALLY 15T
LAKEVIEW MS WALLY 73Y FF 

LAKEVIEW MS HADRIAN 23R

PERF. (lbs) EPD’s

BW CE BW WW YW M MCE MWW

99 5.8 4.1 64.4 84.8 36.0 4.5 68.2

L a k e v i e w  M s  E c l e c  7 9 F  P F F 12

Polled FFFB. This blaze faced FB just keeps getting better every year. This year she 
had one of the best steers.
Bred April 18  Keato Pld Hurbacus 060H, exposed to same April 8 – June 3. $3,750.00

$4,500.00

$4,500.00
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BPG1334291  /  CFM 40G  /  Jan 19, 2019  /  Polled Black Purebred
HARVIE JDF WALLBANGER111X
SUNNYVALLEY BLK JENNA 88U
NICHOLS BLK DESTINY D12
SNIDER’S BLACK PREM
NCB COBRA 47Y
PHEASANTDALE BELLA 20Y
OAKVIEW POLLED WRANGLER
LAKEVIEW MS KODIAK 62R

SVS CAPTAIN MORGAN 11Z  
SUNNY VALLEY CONGO 61C

SNIDER’S BLACK DESTINY

PHEASANTDALE ATLAS 29A
LAKEVIEW MS ATLAS 29D 

LAKEVIEW MS WRANG 85B FF

PERF. (lbs) EPD’s

BW CE BW WW YW M MCE MWW

103 5.2 4.8 70.3 101.5 30.7 2.8 65.9

L a k e v i e w M s  C o n g o  4 0 G 15

Polled PB, black googled eyed cow. Smaller framed cow with the continued ability to 
raise big calves.
Bred April 8 Erixon Hartford, exposed April 8 – June 2. 15

16

     P1445611  /  CFM 13K  /  Jan 11, 2022  /  Polled Fullblood
CHAMPS BRAVO
WELDEHAVEN MS HARRY FF 4D
KEET’S DEXTERITY 2D \ HP-HOP
LAKEVIEW MS DAKOTA 42CPFF
DORA LEE ECLIPSE FF9R
SILVERLAKE TERRA
OAKVIEW POLLED WRANGLER
LAKEVIEW POLLY DODDLE 17P

VIRGINIA LAFLEUR 4F  
LAKEVIEW HAGAR SFF 48H

LAKEVIEW MS DEXTER 25F PFF

DOUBLE BAR D ECLECTIC 34Y
LAKEVIEW MS ECLEC 13E PFF 

LAKEVIEW MS WRANG 25A FF

PERF. (lbs) EPD’s

BW CE BW WW YW M MCE MWW

88 3.5 4.4 71.6 98.3 38.4 -0.3 74.2

L a k e v i e w K i t  1 3 K  P F F16

Polled FFFB, sired by Hagar, a son of Virginia Lafleur 4F. Dark red heifer that is bred to 
calve early. Should be a medium framed cow.
Bred March 27 to J-BAR Kayenne 23K, exposed to same March 28 – June 17.

17

     P1445612  /  CFM 15K  /  Jan 12, 2022  /  Polled Fullblood
CHAMPS BRAVO
WELDEHAVEN MS HARRY FF 4D
KEET’S DEXTERITY 2D \ HP-HOP
LAKEVIEW MS DAKOTA 42CPFF
DORA LEE ECLIPSE FF9R
SILVERLAKE TERRA
OAKVIEW POLLED WRANGLER
LAKEVIEW MS REGENT 30U

VIRGINIA LAFLEUR 4F  
LAKEVIEW HAGAR SFF 48H

LAKEVIEW MS DEXTER 25F PFF

DOUBLE BAR D ECLECTIC 34Y
LAKEVIEW MS ECLEC 54D PFF 

LAKEVIEW MS WRANG 34Y PFF

PERF. (lbs) EPD’s

BW CE BW WW YW M MCE MWW

86 4.2 3.8 69.5 94.3 38.5 -0.3 73.2

L a k e v i e w K a t r e n a  1 5 K  P F F17

Polled FFFB, dark red heifer, sired by Hagar, a bull that I raised that I really liked and 
that gave me some real good calves. This heifer’s dam 54D is a full sister to a cow 
Barry Labatte purchased from me that produced a high selling heifer for him.
Bred April 12 to J-BAR Kayenne 23K and exposed to same March 23 – June 17.

$4,500.00

$7,250.00

$4,000.00



L a k e v i e w  S i m m e n t a l s

12

     P1445614  /  CFM 22K  /  Jan 18, 2022  /  Polled Fullblood
CHAMPS BRAVO
WELDEHAVEN MS HARRY FF 4D
KEET’S DEXTERITY 2D \ HP-HOP
LAKEVIEW MS DAKOTA 42CPFF
DORA LEE ECLIPSE FF9R
SILVERLAKE TERRA
SUNNYVALLEY PRESIDENT 55P
LAKEVIEW MS KODIAK 52N

VIRGINIA LAFLEUR 4F  
LAKEVIEW HAGAR SFF 48H

LAKEVIEW MS DEXTER 25F PFF

DOUBLE BAR D ECLECTIC 34Y
LAKEVIEW MS ECLEC 45B PFF 

LAKEVIEW MS PRESIDENT 41W

PERF. (lbs) EPD’s

BW CE BW WW YW M MCE MWW

96 3.9 4.3 72.7 98.9 38.5 0.5 74.8

L a k e v i e w  K i m b e r l i  2 2 K  P F F18

Polled FFFB.  This heifers dam 45B has a perfect udder. She raised a set of twin steer 
calves and both weighted over 700 lbs on sale day. Another Hagar daughter that looks 
just like her dam and should go on to produce calves just like 45B has done.
Bred March 23 to J-BAR Kayenne 23K, exposed to same March 23 – June 17. 18

     P1445617  /  CFM 39K  /  Jan 27, 2022  /  Polled Fullblood
CHAMPS BRAVO
WELDEHAVEN MS HARRY FF 4D
KEET’S DEXTERITY 2D \ HP-HOP
LAKEVIEW MS DAKOTA 42CPFF
DORA LEE ECLIPSE FF9R
SILVERLAKE TERRA
SUNNYVALLEY PRESIDENT 55P
LAKEVIEW MS HOUDINI 5P

VIRGINIA LAFLEUR 4F  
LAKEVIEW HAGAR SFF 48H

LAKEVIEW MS DEXTER 25F PFF

DOUBLE BAR D ECLECTIC 34Y
LAKEVIEW MS ECLEC 87E PFF 

LAKEVIEW MS PRESIDENT 15S

PERF. (lbs) EPD’s

BW CE BW WW YW M MCE MWW

108 4.6 4.2 71.2 97.3 38.5 0.8 74.0

L a k e v i e w K e n e t a  3 9 K  P F F 20

Polled FFFB. This is a very well put together heifer out of Hagar. She is deep, wide and  
dark red. She should catch a lot of attention sale day.
Bred March 29 & April 18 to J-BAR Kayenne 23K, exposed to same March 23 – June 17.

     1445616  /  CFM 37K  /  Jan 25, 2022  /  Horned Fullblood
CHAMPS BRAVO
WELDEHAVEN MS HARRY FF 4D
KEET’S DEXTERITY 2D \ HP-HOP
LAKEVIEW MS DAKOTA 42CPFF
DORA LEE ECLIPSE FF9R
SILVERLAKE TERRA
DOUBLE BAR D REGENT 303P
LAKEVIEW MS HADRIAN 23R

VIRGINIA LAFLEUR 4F  
LAKEVIEW HAGAR SFF 48H

LAKEVIEW MS DEXTER 25F PFF

DOUBLE BAR D ECLECTIC 34Y
LAKEVIEW MS ECLEC 64F FF 

LAKEVIEW MS REGENT 39T

PERF. (lbs) EPD’s

BW CE BW WW YW M MCE MWW

105 5.0 3.6 68.9 93.8 38.0 0.8 72.4

L a k e v i e w K a r a  3 7 K  F F19

FFFB out of a very good cow 64F, that is also in this sale. This is another dark red 
daughter from Hagar. Large framed.
Bred April 9 to J-BAR Kayenne 23K, exposed to same March 23 – June 17 19

$3,500.00

$4,500.00

$6,500.00
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21

     P1445621  /  CFM 47K  /  Feb 4, 2022  /  Polled Fullblood
DOUBLE BAR D SPITFIRE 20X
FGAF SHEENA 843Y
WLSF ABESLY
DOUBLE BAR D MARIA 8S
BAR 5 P SA EVOLUTION 418S
DLH MISS PIXIE 6P
SUNNYVALLEY PRESIDENT 55P
LAKEVIEW MS KODIAK 52N

STARWEST POL BATMAN
DOUBLE BAR D BATMAN 280F

DOUBLE BAR D MARIA 312B

OAKVIEW POLLED WRANGLER
LAKEVIEW MS WRANG 84F FF 

LAKEVIEW MS PRESIDENT 41W

PERF. (lbs) EPD’s

BW CE BW WW YW M MCE MWW

92 3.1 5.7 72.3 103.0 34.7 2.7 70.9

L a k e v i e w K a t e  4 7 K  P F F 21

Polled FFFB. This is a Double Bar D Batman daughter. She is also a dark red daughter 
out of 84F, a very productive cow that is also in the sale. Deep and wide.
Bred March 26 to J-BAR Kayenne 23K and exposed to same March 23 – June 17.

22

     P1445628  /  CFM 68K  /  Feb 20, 2022  /  Polled Fullblood
CHAMPS BRAVO
WELDEHAVEN MS HARRY FF 4D
KEET’S DEXTERITY 2D \ HP-HOP
LAKEVIEW MS DAKOTA 42CPFF
DORA LEE ECLIPSE FF9R
SILVERLAKE TERRA
SUNNYVALLEY PRESIDENT 55P
LAKEVIEW POLLY DODDLE 17P

VIRGINIA LAFLEUR 4F  
LAKEVIEW HAGAR SFF 48H

LAKEVIEW MS DEXTER 25F PFF

DOUBLE BAR D ECLECTIC 34Y
LAKEVIEW MS ECLEC 66D FF 

LAKEVIEW MS PRES 117X FF

PERF. (lbs) EPD’s

BW CE BW WW YW M MCE MWW

112 3.6 4.5 72.9 100.0 38.3 -0.2 74.7

L a k e v i e w K a r e n e  6 8 K  P F F 22

Polled FFFB. These Hagar heifers are very good and this is another well put together 
heifer. Her dam 66D is medium framed and in the sale. Very correct and deep.
Bred exposed to J-BAR Kayenne 23K March 23 – June 17.

23

     P1445629  /  CFM 70K  /  Feb 22, 2022  /  Polled Fullblood
KEATO CROWN AMBASSADOR 2A
BIGHILLS MSSTEINADLER637Y
BAR 5 FF WILLIE 426Y
MS BGS POLLED PASSION 47Z
ANCHOR D VIPER 103W
SOUTH SEVEN MISS 58X
OAKVIEW POLLED WRANGLER
LAKEVIEW MS PRESIDENT 21T

KEATO PLD GAMUT 39E \ HP-HOP  
KEATO PLD BEN HUR 951G \ HP-HOP

KEATO BRIDGETT 7B

SUNNY VALLEY DAKOTA 9Z
LAKEVIEW MS DAKOTA 104BFF 

LAKEVIEW MS WRANG 60Z FF

PERF. (lbs) EPD’s

BW CE BW WW YW M MCE MWW

90 4.5 5.5 70.5 107.1 41.0 3.6 76.3

L a k e v i e w F l o r a  7 0 K  P F F23

Polled FFFB, out of a very long bodied deep cow and sired by Keato Ben Hur. Deep and 
long light red heifer.
Bred April 24 to J-BAR Kayenne 23K, exposed to same March 23 – June 17.

$6,500.00

$6,250.00

$6,500.00
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24

     P1445630  /  CFM 81K /  Mar 5, 2022  /  Polled Fullblood
KEATO CROWN AMBASSADOR 2A
BIGHILLS MSSTEINADLER637Y
BAR 5 FF WILLIE 426Y
MS BGS POLLED PASSION 47Z
ANCHOR D VIPER 103W
SOUTH SEVEN MISS 58X
ROUNDHILL WALLY 15T
LAKEVIEW MS HADRIAN 23R

KEATO PLD GAMUT 39E \ HP-HOP  
KEATO PLD BEN HUR 951G \ HP-HOP

KEATO BRIDGETT 7B

SUNNY VALLEY DAKOTA 9Z
LAKEVIEW MS DAKOTA 37D FF 

LAKEVIEW MS WALLY 73Y FF

PERF. (lbs) EPD’s

BW CE BW WW YW M MCE MWW

103 5.2 5.8 71.3 107.2 39.9 5.3 75.5

L a k e v i e w  K e n o v a  8 1 K  P F F 24

Polled FFFB heifer out of 37D, a Dakota cow that always has a very good calf. 37D is 
also in this sale.This heifer is dark red and google eyed sired by Ben Hur.
Bred May 14 to J-BAR Kayenne 23K and exposed to same March 23 – June 17.

     BPG1445632  /  CFM 17K  /  Jan 14, 2022  /  Black Polled Purebred
WELSH’S WARSAW 312Z
HART MISS 102A
ERIXON RELENTLESS 110D
ERIXON LADY - 18Z
SVS CAPTAIN MORGAN 11Z
SNIDER’S BLACK DESTINY
SUNNY VALLEY DAKOTA 9Z
LAKEVIEW MS WRANG 52Z PFF

HART STATE OF WAR 056C  
ERIXON HARTFORD 53H

ERIXON LADY 101F

SUNNY VALLEY CONGO 61C
LAKEVIEW MS CONGO 53H 

LAKEVIEW MS DAKOTA 42CPFF

PERF. (lbs) EPD’s

BW CE BW WW YW M MCE MWW

80 8.4 2.4 71.4 103.5 29.0 4.2 64.7

L a k e v i e w K a l l i e  1 7 K 25

Black blaze faced PPB heifer. Double black out of Erixon Hartford 53H. Should be a 
medium framed cow. Deep, thick and quiet.
Bred March 31 to J-BAR Kayenne 23K, exposed to same March 23 to June 17. 25

    BPG1445623  /  CFM  55K  /  Feb 9, 2022  /  Polled Black Purebred
MR NLC UPGRADE U8676
GCF MISS ELSA
MRL DISCOVERY 21A
YR BLK PRIMADONNA 909W
VIRGINIA’S MANIA 960M
SUNNY VALLEY BECKY 27K
HASALZ
LAKEVIEW MS PARASALZ 5Y

MR CCF VISION  
RSK EASTWOOD 1E

MAF PRIMADONNA 109C

SUNNYVALLEY PRESIDENT 55P
LAKEVIEW MS PRESIDENT 39X 

LAKEVIEW MS HASALZ 16K

PERF. (lbs) EPD’s

BW CE BW WW YW M MCE MWW

102 2.4 6.3 85.6 125.3 33.5 2.2 76.2

L a k e v i e w K a s a n d r a  5 5 K 26

Black blaze faced PPB heifer. This heifer is half Fleckvieh, out of a very productive 14 
year old cow that has never missed. This heifer is large framed and quiet.
Bred April 10 to J-BAR Kayenne 23K, exposed to same March 23 to June 17.26

OUT

$5,250.00

OUT



15

ANDERCO FARM LTD, SK*
BIG VALLEY FARMS LTD, SK

BOND FARMS LTD, MB
BREWSTER FARMS LTD, AB
C & E STEPHENS FARMS, SK

DEREK SHIMDLE, SK
GALAXY SIMMENTALS, SK*

KIM ANWENDER, SK
LJ & SONS FARM LTD, SK*

MADGE FARMS, AB
MADGE SIMMENTALS, AB
SIROSKI FARMS LTD, SK*

TIM MCVICAR, SK
WILLIAM BRAUN, SK*

WOODEN SPOKE LAND & CATTLE, SK 

* Denotes Multiple Lots Purchased

S p e c i a l  T h a n k s  t o  P a s t  B u y e r s  Y o u r  S u p p o r t  i s  G r e a t l y  A p p r e c i a t e d !

TERMS - The terms of the sale are cash, cheque, e-transfer, or wire and are due at the 
time of sale, unless other arrangements have been made between buyer and seller prior 
to the sale. Transcon reserves the right to charge interest at a rate of 2% per month on 
overdue accounts. The right of property shall not pass until after settlement is made. 
Transcon Livestock Corp. reserves the right to require a certified cheque as settlement 
before releasing any sale cattle.  Should any purchaser fail to settle for their purchase 
Transcon Livestock Corp. reserves full power to resell the animal to the best advantage 
either publicly or privately, without further notice. Any loss arising from such resale to-
gether with keep and all other expenses shall be payable by the defaulter. All settlements 
must be made with the clerks of the sale before any cattle will be released.  Transcon 
Livestock Corp and/or the Auctioneer shall have the right to refuse bids from anyone who 
has a previous record of default in payment or who has not made proper credit clearance 
prior to the sale with the owner or Sale Managers. 

BID - No private sales will be allowed except as otherwise provided for in the terms and 
conditions. No by-bidding will be permitted.   

SALES TAXES – Applicable sales taxes will be charged on semen, embryos, and truck-
ing fees (if listed), respective to the home province of the buyer, not the seller.
DISPUTES - In cases of disputes, bidding will be reopened between the parties involved. 
If no further bid is made the buyer will be the person from whom the auctioneer accepted 
the last bid. The auctioneer’s decision in such matters will be final. 

PURCHASER’S RISK - Each animal becomes the risk of the purchaser as soon as sold. 
Animals will be cared for at the purchaser’s risk for a reasonable length of time.
INSURANCE – Each animal becomes the risk of the purchaser at the time of sale and 
should be insured. Animals returning to the seller’s farm must be insured. 

US BUYERS – There is an additional charge (approximately $300.00 US dollars) that 
will be applied to each animal purchased.  This covers documentation, vet inspections/
testing required to export. This cost does not include transportation or brokerage which is 
the responsibility of the buyer. 

CATTLE PICTURES AND INFORMATION PROVIDED - The images in this catalogue 
are believed to be accurate representations of the individual animals and the information 
contained in this catalogue is provided by the seller and believed to be true and accurate. 
Transcon Livestock Corp. and catalogue designers/producers assume no responsibility if 
the images and/or information as received have been altered or is inaccurate. 

ANNOUNCEMENTS – All announcements from the auction block will take precedence 
over the printed matter in the catalogue. Buyers are therefore cautioned to pay attention 
to any such announcements. 

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRY - A registration/recordation certificate issued by the 
applicable breed association and duly transferred will be furnished to the buyer of each 
animal after settlement has been made. It is the responsibility of the buyer to determine 
the acceptance of this certificate in any other association. 
SHIPPING - Assistance will be given in making shipment after the sale but no risk is 
assumed by the Sales Management or Seller. Expenses incurred are the responsibility 
of the purchaser. Purchasers are requested to furnish shipping instructions when making 
settlement. 

BREEDERS GUARANTEE - As per applicable Canadian Breed Association Breeding 
Guarantee guidelines. Copies are available at the sale settlement desk to be picked up 
by the buyer at any time. In no event shall the seller be responsible for reimbursing more 
than the purchase price. EXCEPTION TO GUARANTEE - In cases where the animal is 
subjected to any hormonal or surgical reproduction techniques after the sale, the guaran-
tee shall be null and void.  

HEALTH - It is the buyer’s responsibility to determine health requirements for importing 
any animal into his province or state. Transcon Livestock Corp. assumes no responsibili-
ty for the health status of any animal in the sale. 

EMBRYO & SEMEN – Full settlement must be made before release is done and ship-
ping arrangements should be done within 30 days of the sale unless arrangements made 
between buyer and seller prior to the sale. Shipping arrangements and costs are the 
expense of the purchaser once release has been given. 

ACCIDENTS - Although every precaution will be taken to protect the safety and comfort 
of buyers, neither the Sales Management, auctioneer, consignors, or Association as-
sumes any responsibility in this matter and disclaims any liability legal or otherwise in the 
event of accident or loss of property. 

RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS - The above terms and conditions of the sale shall consti-
tute a contract between the buyer and the seller and be equally binding to both. Resale 
of animals following purchase in this sale shall constitute a separate transaction and the 
rights and obligations of the two parties connected thereto are not covered by the terms 
and conditions of this sale. 

TRANSCON LIVESTOCK CORP. IS AGENT ONLY - It is to be clearly understood that 
Transcon Livestock Corp. is only acting as a medium between buyer and seller and 
is not in any way responsible for any failure on the part of either party to live up to his 
obligations. Neither does Transcon Livestock Corp. assume any financial obligations to 
collect or enforce collection of any monies between parties. Any legal action that may be 
taken, in exceptional cases, must be between buyer and seller.

T e r m s  &  C o n d i t i o ns
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Return:
Transcon Livestock Corp
Box 300
Sundre, AB
T0M 1X0

1:00 pm  •   Sunday,  November 19 ,  2023
Lakeview Simmentals - Meacham, Saskatchewan




